RESOLUTION 98-99-5

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

A RESOLUTION IN SUPPORT OF THE CHALLENGER LEARNING CENTER

WHEREAS, the Kenai Peninsula Borough and City of Kenai are cooperating to acquire land adjacent to the Kenai Central High School campus; and

WHEREAS. the City of Kenai intends to make this land available for a complex containing a covered ice arena and the Challenger Learning Center; and

WHEREAS, the Kenai Peninsula Borough School District Board of Education recognizes the inherent value in having both these facilities co-located with Kenai Central High School;

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Kenai Peninsula Borough Board of Education resolves:

- (1) That the Board supports the construction and operation of the Challenger Learning Center.
- (2) That the Board supports the choice of land adjacent to Kenai Central High School.
- (3) That the Board supports the sharing of common access ways and parking facilities.

Adopted by the Kenai Peninsula Borough School Board on this 4th day of January,

Attest:

Sally E. Tachick Notary Public

My Commission Expires 7/25/01

Joe Arness, President School Board